10/20 Mark 4:21-41 HERITAGE FALL HARVEST FESTIVAL
One Service 10 a.m., Fall Festival 5-7 p.m.
10/21 Psalm 110:1-7 Announcing the Messiah’s Reign
10/22 Proverbs 20:1-15 Wine is a Mocker
10/23 Proverbs 20:16-30 By Wise Counsel
10/24 Acts 5:42-6:15 Stephen
10/25 1 Kings 17:17-24 Elijah Raises the Widow’s Son
10/26 Mark 5:1-20 What He’s Done! Power over Chaos!
10/27 Mark 5:21-43 Touched! Hope to the Hopeless!
10/28 Psalm 111:1-10 Praise the LORD for His Faithfulness
10/29 Acts 7:1-36 Stephen’s Speech, Part 1
10/30 Acts 7:37-60 Stephen’s Speech and Death, Part 2
10/31 Mark 6:1-13 Power Over Demons
11/01 Proverbs 21:1-14 The King’s Heart is in the LORD’s Hand
11/02 Mark 6:14-29 John Beheaded
Daylight Savings Time: Fall back one hour! &
11/03 Mark 6:30-56 When You Grieve (ALL SAINTS SUNDAY)
11/04 Psalm 112:1-10 The Blessed State of the Righteous
11/05 Joshua 24:14-24 Choose Whom You will Serve
11/06 Acts 8:1-8, 26-40 Philip
11/07 Proverbs 22:1-16 The Generous Will be Blessed
11/08 Proverbs 22:17-29  Words of the Wise
11/09 Galatians 5:16-26 Works of the Flesh. Walk by the Spirit.
11/10 Mark 7:1-23 Exposed!
11/11 Romans 13:1-14 VET.’S DAY: Thank you for “Bearing the Sword”
11/12 Psalm 113:1-9 Praise to Our Merciful LORD!
11/13 Acts 9:1-31 Saul Meets Jesus
11/14 Jonah 1:1-17 Jonah Flees God’s Presence
11/15 Jonah 2:1-10 Jonah’s Prayer
11/16 Jonah 3:1-10 Jonah Goes to Nineveh
11/17 Jonah 4:1-11 Jonah’s Wailing -- PASTOR DON HUTCHINGS
11/18 Proverbs 23:1-16 Apply Your Heart to Instruction
11/19 Proverbs 23:17-35  Always Fear the LORD!

WEEKLY GATHERING TIMES
Sundays@ 9am Traditional Worship Service
Sundays @ 10:30am Contemporary Worship Service
Wednesdays @ 5:45pm Tiny Tims and Timothy Team
Adult Class: The Book of Acts @5:45pm

~ 1604 Pointer Trail, Van Buren AR 72956

. WEBSITE: HERITAGE.CHURCH
" 479-474-6424

(\/g; )Y FACEBOOK/INSTAGRAM: Heritage.Church
1/ .
N2

Sl

NEWS EVEK!

THE GOSPEL OF MARK

HERITAGE CHURCH BIBLE READINGS
ISRAEL BLESSINGS and MARK: The BEST News Ever!!!

In August we launch into a short series of testimonies and teachings from Pastor
Wes’s latest trip to Israel. You'll be blessed by the touching stories and fresh
Biblical revelations. After that, we launch into a fun and exciting journey through
the Gospel of Mark. Mark is the shortest and most action-packed gospel in the
New Testament. We can’t wait to unpack it together to discover and declare,
“The BEST News Ever!!” It is going to be an encouraging and joyful journey with
Jesus every day, and especially every Sunday! Don’t miss it!

Following the Israel Blessings series, we will read through the Gospel of Mark
quickly and then come back to look at it more systematically with supporting
scriptures. Also, on Wednesdays we will read our Timothy Team scriptures.
Take a few moments to answer these three questions in your journal or
notebook based on our readings for the day:
1. What truth is God revealing about Himself?
2. What is God speaking to me personally through His Word?
3. What is God asking me to do?
We also encourage you to do the following:
4. Write down each day at least five things for which you are thankful!

5. Take time to be silent and listen to the LORD. Ask Him, “What do You want
to say to me today? What do You think of me?” Quiet yourself. Focus on Jesus.
Tune to the flow of the Holy Spirit (John 7:37-39) and write what His Spirit
communicates to your spirit.

Share your answers with a family member, friend and/or growth group.
Encourage and pray for one another. Each Sunday, we will preach on the theme
of the previous week’s reading. Come worship with us!



07/28
07/29
07/30
07/31
08/01
08/02
08/03
08/04
08/05
08/06
08/07
08/08
08/09
08/10
08/11
08/12
08/13
08/14
08/15
08/16
08/17
08/18
08/19
08/20
08/21
08/22
08/23
08/24

Psalm 102:1-18
Galatians 6:11-18
Psalm 102:19-35
Proverbs 13:1-25
Matthew 26:57-67
Psalm 88:1-18
Matthew 27:11-26
Matthew 27:33-54
Psalm 103:1-22
Proverbs 14:1-16
Proverbs 14:17-34
Matthew 27:55-66
Matthew 28:1-8
Luke 24:1-12
Matthew 28:9-20
Psalm 104:1-18
Psalm 104:19-35
Proverbs 15:1-16
Proverbs 15:17-33
Acts 2:1-13

Acts 2:14-28

Acts 2:29-47
Psalm 105:1-22
Psalm 105:23-45
Proverbs 16:1-16
Proverbs 16:17-33
Matthew 3:1-17
John 1:19-39

God the Creator

Exhortation

How Countless are Your Works, Lord!

A Collection of Solomon’s Proverbs
Jesus at Caiaphas’ House

Jesus in the Pit/Dungeon

Jesus Faces Pilate

Blessings From the Holy Land, #1: SPLIT
Praise for the LORD’s Mercies

The Wisdom of the Prudent

The Value of the Fear of the LORD

The Tomb Secured

He is Not Here!

He Told You So!

Blessings From the Holy Land, #2: EMPTY
Praise the LORD for Creation

Praise the LORD for His Providence

The Tongue of the Wise

A Multitude of Counselors

The Day of Pentecost

Peter’s Sermon, Part 1

Blessings From the Holy Land, #3: POURED
The Faithfulness of the LORD

He Brought Out His People

The LORD Directs the Steps

Happy Is the One Who Trusts

Prepare the Way of the LORD!

Behold the Lamb of God!

NEW SERIES: MARK: THE BEST NEWS EVER!!!

08/25
08/26
08/27
08/28
08/29
08/30
08/31
09/01
09/02
09/03
09/04
09/05
09/06

Mark 1:1-15
Mark 1:16-34
Mark 1:35-45
Mark 2:1-17
Mark 2:18-28
Mark 3:1-19
Mark 3:20-35
Mark 4:1-20
Mark 4:21-41
Mark 5:1-20
Acts 1:1-11
Mark 5:21-43
Mark 6:1-29

The Promised Messiah is Here!!

Jesus Calls, Casts, and Cures!

The Secret to Jesus’ Life

Jesus Forgives and Heals

He’s LORD of the Sabbath

Calling and Commissioning the Twelve
He Got the Power to Bind Satan!

Mark: The Good News of Victory!

Jesus Teaches with Stories

What He’s Done!

Timothy Team Starts: Introduction to Acts
What Do You Need Jesus to Do For You?
Jesus Rejected, John Beheaded

09/07
09/08
09/09
09/10
09/11
09/12
09/13
09/14
09/15
09/16
09/17
09/18
09/19
09/20
09/21
09/22
09/23
09/24
09/25
09/26
09/27
09/28
09/29
09/30
10/01
10/02
10/03
10/04
10/05
10/06
10/07
10/08
10/09
10/10
10/11
10/12
10/13
10/14
10/15
10/16
10/17
10/18
10/19

Mark 6:30-56
Mark 1:16-34
Mark 7:1-23
Mark 7:24-37
Acts 1:12-26
Mark 8:1-26
Mark 8:27-38
Mark 9:1-29
Mark 1:35-45
Mark 9:30-50
Mark 10:1-31
Acts 2:1-13

Mark 10:32-52
Mark 11:1-33
Mark 12:1-27
Mark 2:1-17
Mark 12:28-44
Mark 13:1-37
Acts 2:14-47
Mark 14:1-21
Mark 14:22-72
Mark 15:1-47
Mark 2:18-3:19
Mark 16:1-20
Psalm 106:1-23
Acts 3:1-21
Psalm 106:24-48
Proverbs 17:1-28
2 Corinthians 10:1-6
Mark 3:20-35
Psalm 107:1-22
Psalm 107:23-43
Acts 4:1-31
Proverbs 18:1-12
Proverbs 18:12-24
Mark 4:1-9

Mark 4:10-20
Psalm 108:1-13
Proverbs 19:1-14
Acts 5:12-42
Proverbs 19:15-29
Matthew 13:1-29
Matthew 19:16-30

Feeding 5,000, Walking on Water
Jesus Calls, Casts, and Cures!

The True Intent of the Law

What Do You Want Jesus to do for You?
Timothy Team: Matthias Chosen
When Jesus Gives Thanks and Gives ...
Take Up Your Cross

All Things Are Possible!

The Secret of Jesus’ Life

True Discipleship

Teaching on the Way to Jerusalem
The Giving of the Holy Spirit

Greatness Is Serving

Triumphal Entry and Teaching

Calvary -- The Chief Cornerstone

Jesus Forgives and Heals

Teaching in Jerusalem

Jesus Teaches on the End Times
Peter’s Affirmation to the Crowd

Jesus Betrayed

Last Supper, Arrest, Trial, Peter’s Denial
He Took Your Place

Jesus is LORD of the Sabbath

He is Risen!

Joy in Forgiveness, Pt. 1

Peter and John at the Temple

Joy in Forgiveness, Pt. 2

A Friend Loves at All Times

The Spiritual Battle

Are You Guilty of This?

Thank God for His Great Deliverances, Pt. 1
Thank God for His Great Deliverances, Pt. 2
Peter and John Speak to the Sanhedrin
The Wellspring of Wisdom

Your Giftedness Makes Room for You
The Parable of the Sower

The Secret to a Fruitful Life

Assurance of God’s Victory

It is Glory to Overlook a Transgression
To Obey God or Men

How to Lend to the LORD

The Parable in Matthew’s Gospel

The Power of Wealth



