10/20 Mark 4:21-41 HERITAGE FALL HARVEST FESTIVAL

One Service 10 a.m., Fall Festival 5-7 p.m.

10/21 Psalm 110:1-7 Announcing the Messiah's Reign

10/22 Proverbs 20:1-15 Wine is a Mocker 10/23 Proverbs 20:16-30 By Wise Counsel

10/24 Acts 5:42-6:15 Stephen

10/25 1 Kings 17:17-24 Elijah Raises the Widow's Son

10/26 Mark 5:1-20 What He's Done! Power over Chaos!

10/27 Mark 5:21-43 Touched! Hope to the Hopeless!

10/28 Psalm 111:1-10 Praise the LORD for His Faithfulness

10/29 Acts 7:1-36 Stephen's Speech, Part 1

10/30 Acts 7:37-60 Stephen's Speech and Death, Part 2

10/31 Mark 6:1-13 Power Over Demons

11/01 Proverbs 21:1-14 The King's Heart is in the LORD's Hand

11/02 Mark 6:14-29 John Beheaded

Daylight Savings Time: Fall back one hour!

11/03 Mark 6:30-56 When You Grieve (ALL SAINTS SUNDAY) 11/04 Psalm 112:1-10 The Blessed State of the Righteous

11/05 Joshua 24:14-24 Choose Whom You will Serve

11/06 Acts 8:1-8, 26-40 Philip

11/07 Proverbs 22:1-16 The Generous Will be Blessed

11/08 Proverbs 22:17-29 Words of the Wise

11/09 Galatians 5:16-26 Works of the Flesh. Walk by the Spirit.

11/10 Mark 7:1-23 Exposed!

11/11 Romans 13:1-14 **VET.'S DAY**: Thank you for "Bearing the Sword"

11/12 Psalm 113:1-9 Praise to Our Merciful LORD!

11/13 Acts 9:1-31 Saul Meets Jesus

11/14 Jonah 1:1-17 Jonah Flees God's Presence

11/15 Jonah 2:1-10 Jonah's Prayer

11/16 Jonah 3:1-10 Jonah Goes to Nineveh

11/17 Jonah 4:1-11 Jonah's Wailing -- PASTOR DON HUTCHINGS

11/18 Proverbs 23:1-16 Apply Your Heart to Instruction

11/19 Proverbs 23:17-35 Always Fear the LORD!

WEEKLY GATHERING TIMES

Sundays@ 9am Traditional Worship Service
Sundays@ 10:30am Contemporary Worship Service
Wednesdays@ 5:45pm Tiny Tims and Timothy Team

Adult Class: The Book of Acts @5:45pm



WEBSITE: HERITAGE.CHURCH

FACEBOOK/INSTAGRAM: Heritage.Church 1604 Pointer Trail, Van Buren AR 72956

479-474-6424



HERITAGE CHURCH BIBLE READINGS ISRAEL BLESSINGS and MARK: The BEST News Ever!!!

In August we launch into a short series of testimonies and teachings from Pastor Wes's latest trip to Israel. You'll be blessed by the touching stories and fresh Biblical revelations. After that, we launch into a fun and exciting journey through the Gospel of Mark. Mark is the shortest and most action-packed gospel in the New Testament. We can't wait to unpack it together to discover and declare, "The BEST News Ever!!" It is going to be an encouraging and joyful journey with Jesus every day, and especially every Sunday! Don't miss it!

Following the **Israel Blessings** series, we will read through the Gospel of Mark quickly and then come back to look at it more systematically with supporting scriptures. Also, on Wednesdays we will read our Timothy Team scriptures.

Take a few moments to answer these three questions in your journal or notebook based on our readings for the day:

1. What truth is God revealing about Himself?

2. What is God speaking to me personally through His Word?

3. What is God asking me to do?

We also encourage you to do the following:

4. Write down each day at least five things for which you are **thankful!**5. Take time to be silent and listen to the LORD. Ask Him, "What do You want to say to me today? What do You think of me?" Quiet yourself. Focus on Jesus.

Tune to the flow of the Holy Spirit (John 7:37-39) and write what His Spirit communicates to your spirit.

Share your answers with a family member, friend and/or growth group. Encourage and pray for one another. Each Sunday, we will preach on the theme of the previous week's reading. **Come worship with us!**

07/20 Deales 102:1 10	Cod the Creater	00/07 Mark C:20 FC	Fooding F 000 Walking on Water
07/28 Psalm 102:1-18	God the Creator	09/07 Mark 6:30-56	Feeding 5,000, Walking on Water
07/29 Galatians 6:11-18	Exhortation	09/08 Mark 1:16-34	Jesus Calls, Casts, and Cures!
07/30 Psalm 102:19-35	How Countless are Your Works, Lord!	09/09 Mark 7:1-23	The True Intent of the Law
07/31 Proverbs 13:1-25	A Collection of Solomon's Proverbs	09/10 Mark 7:24-37	What Do You Want Jesus to do for You?
08/01 Matthew 26:57-67	Jesus at Caiaphas' House	09/11 Acts 1:12-26	Timothy Team: Matthias Chosen
08/02 Psalm 88:1-18	Jesus in the Pit/Dungeon	09/12 Mark 8:1-26	When Jesus Gives Thanks and Gives
08/03 Matthew 27:11-26	Jesus Faces Pilate	09/13 Mark 8:27-38	Take Up Your Cross
08/04 Matthew 27:33-54	Blessings From the Holy Land, #1: SPLIT	09/14 Mark 9:1-29	All Things Are Possible!
08/05 Psalm 103:1-22	Praise for the LORD's Mercies	09/15 Mark 1:35-45	The Secret of Jesus' Life
08/06 Proverbs 14:1-16	The Wisdom of the Prudent	09/16 Mark 9:30-50	True Discipleship
08/07 Proverbs 14:17-34	The Value of the Fear of the LORD	09/17 Mark 10:1-31	Teaching on the Way to Jerusalem
08/08 Matthew 27:55-66	The Tomb Secured	09/18 Acts 2:1-13	The Giving of the Holy Spirit
08/09 Matthew 28:1-8	He is Not Here!	09/19 Mark 10:32-52	Greatness Is Serving
08/10 Luke 24:1-12	He Told You So!	09/20 Mark 11:1-33	Triumphal Entry and Teaching
08/11 Matthew 28:9-20	Blessings From the Holy Land, #2: EMPTY	09/21 Mark 12:1-27	Calvary The Chief Cornerstone
08/12 Psalm 104:1-18	Praise the LORD for Creation	09/22 Mark 2:1-17	Jesus Forgives and Heals
08/13 Psalm 104:19-35	Praise the LORD for His Providence	09/23 Mark 12:28-44	Teaching in Jerusalem
08/14 Proverbs 15:1-16	The Tongue of the Wise	09/24 Mark 13:1-37	Jesus Teaches on the End Times
08/15 Proverbs 15:17-33	A Multitude of Counselors	09/25 Acts 2:14-47	Peter's Affirmation to the Crowd
08/16 Acts 2:1-13	The Day of Pentecost	09/26 Mark 14:1-21	Jesus Betrayed
08/17 Acts 2:14-28	Peter's Sermon, Part 1	09/27 Mark 14:22-72	Last Supper, Arrest, Trial, Peter's Denial
08/18 Acts 2:29-47	Blessings From the Holy Land, #3: POURED	09/28 Mark 15:1-47	He Took Your Place
08/19 Psalm 105:1-22	The Faithfulness of the LORD	09/29 Mark 2:18-3:19	Jesus is LORD of the Sabbath
08/20 Psalm 105:23-45	He Brought Out His People	09/30 Mark 16:1-20	He is Risen!
08/21 Proverbs 16:1-16	The LORD Directs the Steps	10/01 Psalm 106:1-23	Joy in Forgiveness, Pt. 1
08/22 Proverbs 16:17-33	Happy Is the One Who Trusts	10/02 Acts 3:1-21	Peter and John at the Temple
08/23 Matthew 3:1-17	Prepare the Way of the LORD!	10/03 Psalm 106:24-48	Joy in Forgiveness, Pt. 2
08/24 John 1:19-39	Behold the Lamb of God!	10/04 Proverbs 17:1-28	A Friend Loves at All Times
NEW SEDIES: MADE: THE I	DEST NEWS EVEDIII	10/05 2 Corinthians 10:1-6	The Spiritual Battle
NEW SERIES: MARK: THE BEST NEWS EVER!!!		10/06 Mark 3:20-35	Are You Guilty of This?
08/25 Mark 1:1-15	The Promised Messiah is Here!!	10/07 Psalm 107:1-22	Thank God for His Great Deliverances, Pt. 1
08/26 Mark 1:16-34	Jesus Calls, Casts, and Cures!	10/08 Psalm 107:23-43	Thank God for His Great Deliverances, Pt. 2
08/27 Mark 1:35-45	The Secret to Jesus' Life	10/09 Acts 4:1-31	Peter and John Speak to the Sanhedrin
08/28 Mark 2:1-17	Jesus Forgives and Heals	10/10 Proverbs 18:1-12	The Wellspring of Wisdom
08/29 Mark 2:18-28	He's LORD of the Sabbath	10/11 Proverbs 18:12-24	Your Giftedness Makes Room for You
08/30 Mark 3:1-19	Calling and Commissioning the Twelve	10/12 Mark 4:1-9	The Parable of the Sower
08/31 Mark 3:20-35	He Got the Power to Bind Satan!	10/13 Mark 4:10-20	The Secret to a Fruitful Life
09/01 Mark 4:1-20	Mark: The Good News of Victory!	10/14 Psalm 108:1-13	Assurance of God's Victory
09/02 Mark 4:21-41	Jesus Teaches with Stories	10/15 Proverbs 19:1-14	It is Glory to Overlook a Transgression
09/03 Mark 5:1-20	What He's Done!	10/16 Acts 5:12-42	To Obey God or Men
09/04 Acts 1:1-11	Timothy Team Starts: Introduction to Acts	10/17 Proverbs 19:15-29	How to Lend to the LORD
09/05 Mark 5:21-43	What Do You Need Jesus to Do For You?	10/18 Matthew 13:1-29	The Parable in Matthew's Gospel
09/06 Mark 6:1-29	Jesus Rejected, John Beheaded	10/19 Matthew 19:16-30	The Power of Wealth
		10, 13	or treater